505909800 02/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5956517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES INCOME TRADING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	01/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOPEPTIDE (QINGDAO) BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING #21, QINGDAO INTERNATIONAL ACADEMICIAN PARK	
Internal Address:	NO.171 JINSHUI ROAD, LICANG DISTRICT	
City:	QINGDAO, SHANDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	266199	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14983194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716)856-4000

Email: ipdocketing@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP Address Line 1: 140 PEARL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075559.00121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAIR K. ANDREWS
SIGNATURE:	/blair k andrews/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZIOC5181037US-Assignment#page1.tif source=ZIOC5181037US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505909800 REEL: 051781 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEUING CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES INCOME TRADING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having a place of business at Rm.307, No.22 Building, No.40 Taiping Road, Wanshoulu Street Community, Haidian District, Beijing 100039, P.R. China (herein referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in United States application No. 14/983,194 filed on Dec 29, 2015 for PEPTIDE SEQUENCE DESIGN AND USE THEREOF FOR PEPTIDE-MEDIATED SIRNA DELIVERY; and

WHEREAS, NANOPEPTIDE (QINGDAO) BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD. (referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of China and having a place of business at Building #21, Qingdao International Academician Park, No.171 Jinshui Road, Licang District, Qingdao, Shandong 266199, China, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications and in any and all corresponding Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, obtained or to be obtained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to The Patents, any corresponding domestic and foreign applications, including continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications and any all corresponding Letters Patents or similar legal protection, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention including the right to claim priority, (including the right to pursue for past infringement and to collect and retain any damages without remuneration to Assignor), for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made, and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue any other Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee;

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

BEIJING CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES INCOME TRADING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	animore of the second	The E	
	r dija t		
Signature		***************************************	
	January 22, 2020		
	January 23, 2020	***************************************	
Date			*
	CHEN, Wensheng		
Printed Na	me	-	·
	General Manager		
Title			
NANOPER	TIDE (QINGDAO) BIO	TECUNOI O	CVIT
t with to the	The (Surabito) Di	DILCIMOLO	OT LID
	de a a		
			40
Signature	Harach Market		
7			
	January 23, 2020		
Date			
****	CHEN, Pu		
Printed Nan			
**********	IP Manager		e de
Title			1.31 1.44